3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 20FE82018 | AW | CT
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 20002658 T B
C ECR-20-003883 13MAR2020 |MEH | TE
2836839-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836839-7 C T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2836839-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 285
-] 2079383-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 284
-] 1633289-4  |STABILIZER 283
-] 1803461-1  |HOLDER, STABILIZER 287
-] 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 281
-] 1803196-1  [STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
-] 1-2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 267
-] 2330046-1  |RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 26
-] 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
CRIMP SIZE TYPE N\ - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE 10 63 mm [ 0251 F -] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
INSUL 10.84 mm [ 033] r -] 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 -2 ] 2| 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
408-35047 N - | 1] 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1-1633764-7 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 179
-] 9931171~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | (7573537 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1.31-2.07 mm [.052-.082 IN] 0.54-0.71 mm [.021-.028 IN] -] -22281-6 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TAD-P-0506 Rey | ] ] N - 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
-] 1-690438-0 |[FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPUED -1 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL -] 1-994962-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 93
2113957 | DF14-3032-SCF 21139572 DF143032SCFA -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETGHT -1 2] 2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
SI/E €B Ei} ) .
r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | | 2161425-] SCREW, SHOULDER 60
30 MG S Ui 03 ol 001 T -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3G D 94/ 05 [ 0154/ 001 = -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L[] -] 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl MM ean ane -] 6-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-1 2] 2 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ 2| 2 | 2-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2844938-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, o cocsin SPRING, COMPRESS JON 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] W 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L e A R =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L 13¢0926-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L c168065-¢ SR, SAT AD LA, RoHy, M4 X 6.0 4
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. -1 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl -] 2119533-4  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zél TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. CWARNTNG NEEEERE 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMENDED. E cced3-1  SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 173568855 [STOP_ SHEAR ni
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 2719805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N -] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N[ 2| T | 7803395-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .
- : : 6
-] 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1803493-3  [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- : : 2
N T2 1-1803407-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T TR 18 SRR A8 O EETl, e SeTERTIa o 20JUNTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE iggEER ZOJUNHB % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20JUNTE | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION SR e Ocson 14t Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2836839 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST

REVISTONS

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

66 [

LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

!

44.99x£0.05

%

DETALL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

E;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

20JUNT8

5 N HAHN > TE Connectivity
a“ § DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHCK TOPPER e Horrisburg, T e
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20JUNTE | NAME

J DEGRANGE |

‘i" %X‘Wi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm : " L _DLGRA! OCZ%%ESJE%erd
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = PP TcATIon e :

' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836839
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
S ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE_SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836839-°¢ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836839-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 235
- W 20793831 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X &) 234
- W 1633289-4 STABILIZER £33
- W 1803461 -1 HOLDER, STABILIZER ’37
- W 1-18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 23]
- W 18031961 STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 230
- W 1-2119791-17 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE ’67
- W 2330046 -1 RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 26
- W 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - W 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
CRLMP SL7E TYPE /N - [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
WIRE |[0.63 mm [.025] F - 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
NSl To 84 mm T 0331 - - | 1| 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 2338
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - e 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
108-35047 an S\ - | 1 | 1-1752354-1 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- W 1-1633764-17 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1179
- W 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 IR
- W 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- W 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 gé?ii;? EEEEWCA!)HO&EE;EED lil
1.31-2.07 mm [.052-.082 IN] 0.54-0.71 mm [.021-.028 IN] - 1 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 VE
XEEMM%MN PADZP=0000 Hey | - | 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
SPECTEICATION : - | 1| 3-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- W 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1-22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL I § | 1199501 AsoY, LUBRICATOR, SIDt FEED _ 113
2113957- | DF 14-3032-SCF 2113957-2 DF 1430325CFA ]! c844908-1  |SCREW, LOUAING 99
- W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
- W 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 4 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
IRE v CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HELGHT - W 1-994962-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 93
S17F FEJ o LINCHT SEFCRENCE SETTING - W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- W 2-211917191-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
30 AWG 0. 43+/-.03 [ .01 7+/-.00T1] 7.5 _ | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
2 A 0.39+/-.03 [.015+/-.001] = 1.9 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- e 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o]
- W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- W 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
- W 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 57
- W 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL Ol
- W 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!Lv!| - W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 295) 4]
- W 6-1152356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- e 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

A - 4 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 28449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND § ‘ cce83-| SPRING, COMPRESS LON 2/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . - W 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B 1 123420079922812 2$§?P gETEAéNAL gi
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-06 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 2472.

A - W 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 27168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ATELICHTOR, Whs QUM T [ED 4T TUE FRCIOns “Ap JusTheiT Har o o soss-o[WASHER, FLAT, i 0

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 ;Hgg;;? ?LEE;?ERSHEigE L 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 ’

- W 22283 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7

@ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. %WARN I NG - 1 1-356885-95 STOP, SHEAR 1]

1 - W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

/I\ TERINAL LUSRICANT 15 RECOMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9

FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1803395-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i i i /
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS . B i i 0
- W 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- W 2-238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 W W 1803493-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - /
1 W W 1-1803407-17 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T Sls et 1o ERGE auo, PiCottaott e Busjiberihe Srckuiation | DU 20JUN1S G— TE Connectivii
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH? iégsER ZOJUng :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20JUNTE | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON o o _J_DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00779 [©=283683¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

~—— 2.0£0.5
o
\
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

C e .

35.96x£0.05

|

)
D

DETATL A

@ RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF A_A‘_ﬂ: REF

B
E;T___}

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T B T o Z0INTS SRRk
CHK 20JUNTE8 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20JUNTE | NAME ‘
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836839
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
HUF 4805 REV S TMARZ000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



